## CERTIFICATE OF SISKIYOU COUNTY CLERK TO RESULT OF THE CANVASS OF THE RETURNS OF THE BUTTE VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 7, 2017

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
	)	SS
COUNTY OF SISKIYOU	)	

I, Colleen Setzer, County Clerk of the County of Siskiyou, State of California, and ex-officio Registrar of Voters thereof, do hereby certify that, pursuant to *California Elections Code* §15372, I did canvass the returns of the votes cast in the Butte Valley Fire Protection District, within Siskiyou County, at the District General Election held on November 7, 2017, and that the total number of ballots cast and the total number of votes cast for and against each measure is shown on the attached Statement of the Vote, and that the totals as shown are full, true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and seal on November 15, 2017

COLLEEN SETZER, COUNTY CLERK

Page: 1 of 2 11/15/2017 11:38:25 AM

## SISKIYOU COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST NOVEMBER 7, 2017 BUTTE VALLEY FPD ELECTION

Precinct	Registered Voters	Cards Cast		
Electionwide				
Countywide				
M1099 BUTTE VALLEY MAIL	151	33		
Countywide - Total	151	33		
Electionwide - Total	151	33		

Page: 2 of 2 11/15/2017 11:38:25 AM

## **Butte Valley Fire Protection District Measure I (Majority Vote Req to Pass)**

Precinct	Times Cast	Undervotes	Overvotes	Precinct	YES		ON.		Total Votes
Electionwide				Electionwide					
Countywide				Countywide					
M1099 BUTTE VALLEY MAIL	33	0	0	M1099 BUTTE VALLEY MAIL	27	81.82%	6	18.18%	33
Countywide - Total	33	0	0	Countywide - Total	27	81.82%	6	18.18%	33
Electionwide - Total	33	0	0	Electionwide - Total	27	81.82%	6	18.18%	33